SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8439/2023

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WA No. 12/2022 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar]

ANO UMPE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR/ DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-02-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kajal S. Gupta, Adv. Ms. Somesa Gupta, Adv. Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 04.04.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR